CLI

49

48

47
46
45
44
43
42

41
40

54 452-3402015

6 250636-M29
5 12-3401130
4 201488-M29

22 469-3401128
53 69-3401067 39 69-3401083 21 12-3401120
52 51-3401082 38 69-3401084 20 4510-3401105
51-3401063-b 37 69-3401078 19 4510-3401100
50 258623-M29 18 252135-M2

36 3741-3401137
250511-1M29 ’\Q
. ’ ~.2 i)

35 A-24457-A

69-3401080

69-3401060-b

3151-3401062
51-3401089-A
69-3401065-b
69-3401164
69-3401073

451-3401040
252155-M2

469-3401069

20-3401071

203401075

3742401008

51-3401033 12 3151-3401076

69-3401038

3741-3401058 11 451-3401010 3 451[-3400014-01

M-3555 10 20-3401023-B

M-3556 9 451-3401090 2 4510-3400013-01
8 252162-M2

451-3401057-01 1 451[1-3400010-01
7 250651-M8

Puc. 76. Ynpaenenue pyieBoe B coope (3400, 3401) u koneco pyneBoro yrpasieHus (3402)
Fig. 76. Steering gear in assy (3400, 3401) and steering wheel (3402)




1| 2 3 4 5 6 7

76 27 69-3401034 4543150828 1 YepBsiK pyJeBOTrO yIpaBIeHUs Steering gear worm
28 51-3401033 453114 1978 1 [MpyxwHa TpyOKM TPOBO/Ia CUTHAIA Horn wire tube spring
29 51-34010344B 453114 1979 1 [ai16a ortopHast MPYXUHBI Spring thrust washer
30 3741-3401034 4531351016 1 KosnbLo yriotrHuTeIbHOE Sealing ring
31 20-3401079 46 2413 5851 1 [ToaIMMITHUK POJTMKOBBII KOHMYECKWI HIKHUIM Lower taper roller bearing
32 451-3401039 453111 1293 1 Baut yepBsiKa 1 YepBsIK pyJIEBOTO YIPaBICHUS Worm shaft and steering gear worm
33 20-3401071| 46 2412 5693 1 TMoAIMITHUK POJMKOBBIN KOHUYECKUIA BEPXHUIA Upper taper roller bearing
34 469-3401069 454316 2768 1 CanbHUK Bajia YyepBsika B cOope Worm shaft seal in assy
35 A-24457-A 456311 0380 1 IIpoGka MacIOHATMBHOTO OTBepCTHs KapTepa K1/2" Steering gear case oil filler plug K1,/2"
36 3741-3401137 4531351414 1 XOMYT 3aKUMHOM PYJIEBOM KOJIOHKH Steering column clamp
37 69-3401079 46 2292 6892 1 TMoammMImHKK BaJia COLIKA Pitman arm shaft bearing
38 69-3401084 4543150838 1 Ipoxknamka 60KOBOI KPBILIKY KapTepa PyJIeBOTO yIIpaBIeHUS Gasket of steering gear case side cover
39 69-3401083 454315 0837 1 Kpbliika 60KoBasi KapTepa pyJIeBOro yrpaBieHuUst Steering gear case side cover
40 201455-1129 459346 1521 8 bBonr M8x18 Bolt M8x18
41 252155-112 459816 6006 8 Laii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
42 451-3401044 453111 1295 1 Ban pynesoro ynpaieHust Steering gear shaft
43 69-3401073 454315 0834 1 Ocb posirka Bajia COLUIKH Pitman arm shaft roller axle
44 69-3401164 454315 0844 1 Baut cotiku pysnieBoro ynpasiaeHUs ¢ KOJTbIIOM B cOope Steering gear pitman arm shaft with ring in assy
45 69-34010651b 454315 0832 1 Bat cotku pyneBoro yrpasieHUs Steering gear pitman arm shaft
46 51-34010894A 453114 2008 1 KosbI1o mopmmnmHuKa Bajia COIKN Pitman arm shaft bearing race
47 3151-3401061 454321 0249 1 Ponuk Bajia COIIKM ¢ TIOAIIMITHUKOM B cOope Pitman arm shaft roller with bearing in assy
48 69-340106045 4543150831 1 Baut coiku ¢ ponrukom B coope Pitman arm shaft with roller in assy
49 69-3401080 4543150836 1 Kpsiiika kaptepa 60KoBast B coope Steering gear case side cover in assy
50 258623-1129 459842 1369 1 Ltudr 5x8 Set pin 5x8
51 51-34010634Bb 453114 1996 1 BuHT pery1rpoBOYHBIi Bajia COIIKY PYJIEBOTO YIIPABICHUS Steering gear pitman arm shaft adjusting screw
52 51-3401087 45 3114 2005 1 [ai16a cronopHas peryJMpoBOYHOTO BUHTA Bajia COLIKHI Pitman arm shaft adjusting screw lock washer
53 69-3401067 454315 0833 1 laiixa perynmmpoBOYHOTO BUHTA BaJla COLLKU Pitman arm shaft adjusting screw nut

€Ll

* - [1o moTpebHOCTH
As required

IMoarpynna 3402. Koseco pyJieeoro ynpapjieHuns
Subgroup 3402. Steering Wheel

54 452-3402015 4531115777 1 Koseco pyneBoro yrpasieHus B coope Steering wheel in assy

IMoarpymna 3403. Kpenuenne pyjieBoro ynpasjieHus
Subgroup 3403. Steering Gear Attachment
1 250610-1129

45 9553 1255 4 laiixa M8 Nut M 8


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401038
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401033
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401034
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401036
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401075
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401035
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401071
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401069
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401137
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401078
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401084
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401083
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401040
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401073
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401164
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401065
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401089
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401062
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401060
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401080
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401063
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401082
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3401067

PLI

1| 2 | 3 4 5 7

77 2 252155-112 459816 6006 4 [laii6a 8 nmpyXuHHasK Spring washer 8
3 459376 1119 2 Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20
4 451-3403010-01 45 3111 1305 1 KponmreitH KperieHus: KOJTOHKHU Steering column attachment bracket
5 469-3402022 454316 2403 * [Mpoknanka perynimpoBoyHast Adjusting shim
6 451-3403021 453111 7707 1 Brynka crpeMsiHKT U-bolt bushing
7 51-3403020 453114 2021 1 CrpeMsiHKa U-bolt
8 201540-1129 459346 1598 2 BontM12x30 Bolt M12x30
9 252157-112 459816 6008 4 lait6a 12 npyXuHHast Spring washer 12
10 250514-1129 459553 1059 2 laiika M 12 Nut M12
11 452-2801234 453111 5294 1 KpoHiuTeitH kperuieHus KapTepa pyJsi U WIMHIPA TOPMO3a Steering gear case and brake cylinder

attachment bracket
34 252007-1129 459811 1208 Laii6a 12 Washer 12
35 201561-1129 459316 1617 Bont M12x1,25x25 Bolt M12x1.25x25
* - [To moTpebHOCTH
As required
IMoarpynna 3414. Taru pyieBbie
Subgroup 3414. Steering Tie Rods

77 12 451-3414010-06 453111 4256 1 Tsra coliku pyJeBoro ynpasjieHusl B cOope Pitman arm drag link in assy
13 452-3414052-05 453111 8644 1 Tsra pyneBoli Tpaneuuu B coope Steering tie rod in assy
14 250638-1129 459553 1266 3 laiika M 18x1,5 Nut M18x1.5
15 452-3414057-01 4531117703 3 HaxoHeuHMK pyJieBBIX TST B cOope Steering end rod in assy
16 451-3414032-01 453111 8385 4 [Tase1r ¢ IapoBOii TOJIOBKOIM Ball pin
17 451-3414066 453111 5523 4 Cyxapb HaKOHEYHUKA PYJIEBBIX TST Rod end retaining block
18 451-3414062 453111 5521 1 HakoHeuHUK TATU pyJIeBOM Tparneuu Steering tie rod end
19 452-3414063-10 4531115524 3 HakoHEYHUK pyJIeBBIX TST Steering rod end
20 452-3414061-01 453111 5515 3 HakoHeuyHuK pyJIeBbIX TST C cyXapeMm B cOope Steering rod end with retaining block in assy
21 451-3414060 4531115519 1 HaxoHneuHuK TSiTM pyJIeBO# Tpamelnu ¢ cyxapeMm B coope Steering tie rod end with retaining block in assy
22 469-3414056-01 454316 3691 1 HakoHeuHUK TSITM pyJieBOii Tpamneluuu B cbope Steering tie rod end in assy
23 452-3003058-b 453111 1229 1 LTyuep pery1MpoBOYHBIi TSATU PYyJIeBOI Tpaneuuu Steering tie rod adjusting sleeve
24 451-3414071 453111 5518 4 3arayiika HaKOHeYHHKa Rod end blank cover
25 20-3003069 454311 0559 4 IpyxuHa HaKOHEYHUKA Rod end spring
26 451-3414068 453111 5517 4 [1siTa oropHas HAKOHEYHUKa Rod end bearing disk
27 3741-3414013-01 4531351614 1 Tsra comku pyJaeBoi Tpaneiuu (1 3allaCHBIX YacTeil) Pitman arm drag link (for spare parts)
28 1.1.116 459167 4063 4 Ipecc-macnenka Grease fitting




451-3414071

250610-MN29
252155-MN29
45 9376 1119

452-3414057-01
—25 20-3003069 >, ‘\W

4513414068 @
3741-3414013-01 v

\\‘\ ‘ 14 250638-MN29
\\\ 15 452-3414057-01
16  451-3414032-01

NGEC 17 451-3414066

[18 451-3414062
119 452-3414063-10

)

\

s
&

451-3403010-01
469-3403022
252155-M2
250610-MN29
451-3403021
51-3403020

201540-N29
252157-MN2
250514-MN29
452-2801234
451-3414010-06

452-3414052-05

20 452-3414061-01
21 451-3414060

~ 22 469-3414056-01

2
14 250638-1M29

23 452-3003058-5
1.1.L6 E

452-3003059
452-3414054-12

20-3003077
20-3003076 \
469-3414078 N
~>
————
o
S -
e
36 20-3003072 e 0

37 250978-M29 \
34 252007-N29—&)
38 258040-M29 9 252157-N2 &

=

14 250638-MN29
15 452-3414057-01

Puc. 77. Kpemnenue pyneBoro ynpasieHust (3403) u tsiru pyneBbie (3414)
Fig. 77. Steering gear attachment (3403) and steering tie rods (3414)

CLI



9L1

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 | 7 8
77 29 452-3003059 4531111230 1 laiika M 18x1,5 neBast Tsiru pyJieBoii Tpaneuuu Steering tie rod L.h. nut M18x1.5
30 452-3414054-12 453111 8643 1 Tsra pyneBoii Tparenuu Steering tie rod
31 20-3003077 4543110188 4 [IIait6a ccheprueckast HYIKHSISI Lower cupped washer
32 20-3003076 4543110187 4 IITaii6a cchepuueckast BepXHss Upper cupped washer
33 469-3414078 454316 3781 4 Kosnb10 3anmrHoe Protective ring
36 20-3003072 4543110186 4 Konmavok nmpykKuHHBII Dished tooth washer
37 250978-1129 459553 1512 4 laiika M 14x1,25 Nut M14x1.25
38 258040-1129 459871 1051 4 HIrmnT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25

I'PYIIIIA 35. TOPMO3A
GROUP 35. BRAKES

KonnuecTBo Ha noArpyry|
Quantity per subgroup
No Ne io- O0o03HaueHue IeTaau g :33_ '3377:119
puc. | 3MUHHT| - (cGopouHOit eMHULIEY) Kox OKIT VA3-3962
. Ha puc. . . VA3-39629 | 0 aa0ac HameHnoBaHue Description
Fig. Ref. N Designation of part OKII code YA3-3909 | Jiomiood
No. |Kel. No (unit) YA3-39099 -
in Fig. VA3-2206 | YA3-39095
YA3-22069
YA3-3303
YA3-33039
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
IMoarpynna 3501. Topmo3a paGoune nepeanne U TOPMO3HbIE DapadaHbl
Subgroup 3501. Front Service Brakes and Brake Drums
78 1 3741-3501010 453135 1002 1 1 Topmo3 mepemHuit IpaBhIil B cOope Front r.h. brake in assy
2 3741-3501011 4531351003 1 1 Topmo3 nepenHuii JeBblil B cOope Front 1.h. brake in assy
3 469-3501040-01 454316 2048 2 2 LlvmHIp KOJIECHBIH TpaBhIil B cOope Wheel r.h. cylinder in assy
4 469-3501041-01 454316 2049 2 2 HwnuHap KonecHBIi JIeBbIN B cOOpe Wheel Lh. cylinder in assy
5 M-2066-C 454311 0002 4 4 Yaiuka Ipy>KMHbI KOJIOIOK BEPXHSIS Shoe spring upper cup
6 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 [Tpy>xvHa npr>XrUMHast KOJOJ0K Shoe pressure spring
7 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 Yamrka mpy>KuHbI KOJIOJOK HUXKHSIS Shoe spring lower cup
8 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
9 469-3501070 454316 1798 2 2 BapabaHn TopMo3HOI Brake drum
10 3151-3501068 454321 0438 4 4 [Tanew onopHbIit KOJTOI0K Shoe anchor pin
11 3151-3501028 454321 0436 4 4 Brynka onmopHOro najblia KOJI0o0K Shoe anchor pin bush
12 3151-3501030 454321 0437 4 4 [ITaii6a onmoOpHBIX MaJblEB KOJOI0K Shoe anchor pin washer


http:�14�1.25



